Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Stock code: 540)

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

The board (the "**Board**") of directors of Speedy Global Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that a meeting of the Board will be held on Friday, 31 March 2023 for, among other things, the following purposes:

- 1. To consider and approve the audited consolidated financial statements of the Company and its subsidiaries for the year ended 31 December 2022 (the "**Annual Results**");
- 2. To consider and approve the draft announcement of the Annual Results to be published in accordance with the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited;
- 3. To consider the recommendation on the payment of a final dividend, if any; and
- 4. To consider the convening of the forthcoming annual general meeting of the Company.

By order of the Board Speedy Global Holdings Limited Huang Chih Shen Chairman

Hong Kong, 21 March 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Huang Chih Shen and Ms. Huang Li Hun, Serlina; the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Wong Ting Kon, Ms. Pang Yuen Shan, Christina and Mr. Chang Cheuk Cheung, Terence.